Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 245, S.]

[Published July 17, 1951.

CHAPTER 476.

AN ACT to create 66.906 (5) of the statutes to require any municipality which employs a person who is entitled to receive a retirement annuity from the Wisconsin retirement fund to notify said fund of such employment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.906 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

66.906 (5) NOTICE OF EMPLOYMENT. Whenever any municipality shall employ any person who is entitled to receive a retirement annuity from the fund, the municipality shall give written notice of such employment to the fund within 15 days of the date of such employment specifying in such notice the name of the employe, his birth date, the name of the participating municipality by which he was last employed and the date when his new employment began.

Approved June 27, 1951.
